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vouchers shall be filed in his office and preserved subject to
public inspection.

SEC. 6. This act: shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1881.

Second hospi-
tal for insane.

Furnishing,
fitting antiTre-
pairing.

CHAPTER- 167.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR FURNISHING, FIT-
TING AND REPAIRING THE SECOND HOSPITAL FOR THE
INSANE.

Be it enacted by'the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums or so much thereof
as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated
out of any money in the Treasury belonging to the State In-
stitutions .Fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the follow-
ing purposes :

For furnishing the new west wing of the Second Hospital
for the Insane, five thousand dollars ($5,000).

For coils and plumbing and for Ferminich boilers for the
new wing of! the Second Hospital for the Insane, fourteen
thousand dollars"(814,000).

For remodeling the kitchen of and fitting up bakery for
the Second Hospital for the Insane, three thousand dollars
($3.000).

I]or building a rain-water cistern and for enlarging the
chapel of the Second Hospital for the Insane, five hundred
dollars (§500).

For water supply and fire.protection for the Second Hos-
pital for the Insane, ten- thousand dollars (§30,000).

For new engine house and chimney, five thousand dollars
($5,000).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1881.


